IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Township Supervisor is authorized to sign the First Addendum to 
the Purchase Agreement, and the Agreements and to take other necessary actions described in the 
Agreements.  

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Township shall provide approximately Two Million, Six Hundred 
Ninety-Three Thousand, Seven Hundred and Ninety-Three Dollars, ($2,693,793.00), which may be 
adjusted slightly before closing, to Midwest Title, LLC upon completing the purchase of the Property. 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that this Resolution was adopted by the Charter Township of Waterford Board of 
Trustees at a regular meeting on June 23, 2025.